## **Trust Notice**

IN THE MATTER OF THE HENRY

V. RAYHONS REVOCABLE

TRUST dated March 22, 2004 as restated December 16, 2010

NOTICE IN COMPLIANCE WITH

IOWA CODE SECTION 633A.3109 and Section 633A.3110

To All Persons Regarding Henry V. Rayhons, Deceased, who died on or about April 1, 2021. on or about April 1, ZUZ I.
You are hereby notified that Cartol A. Juhl and Gary A. Rayhons
are the Successor Trustees of the
Henry V. Rayhons Revocable Trust
dated March 22, 2004 as restated
Capamber 16, 2010 At this time

December 16, 2010. At this time, no present probate administration is contemplated with regard to the above-referenced decedent's estate. A Petition has been filed for probate of the Will Without Pres-. ent Administration in the Hancock County Clerk's office. Any action to contest the validity of this Trust must be brought in the District Court of Hancock County, Iowa, within the later to occur of four months (4) from the date of second publication of this notice or thirty (30) days from the date of mailing of this notice to all heirs of the decedent settlor and the spouse of the decedent settlor who identities are reasonably ascertainable. Any suit not filed within this period shall be forever barred. Notice is further given that all persons indebted to the decedent or to the Trust are requested to make immediate payment to the under-

signed Trustee.

or otherwise satisfied.

Carol A. Juhl

Notice is further given that any person or entity possessing a claim against the trust must mail proof of the claim to the trustee at the ad-dress listed below via certified mail,

return receipt requested, by the lat-er to occur of four months from the second publication of this notice or sixty days from the date of mailing this notice if required, or the claim shall be forever barred, unless paid

Dated this 14th day of May, 2021.

Successor Trustee of the Henry V. Rayhons Revocable Trust dated March 22, 2004 as restated on December 16, 2010 2845 Taft Avenue Garner, Iowa 50438 Gary A. Rayhons

Successor Trustee of the Henry V. Rayhons Revocable Trust dated March 22, 2004 as restated on December 16, 2010 1625 285th Street

Garner, Iowa 50438
Published in The Leader on Wednesday, Oct. 6 and Oct. 13, 2021